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Resistors Product Change Notification 

PCN Number  PCN-2019-RBU06 

PCN Title CRT Series EOL Announcement  

PCN Date      03/04/2019 

Type of Change 

☒ End of Life Notification                                           

☐ Manufacturing Facility Change or Addition        

☐ Datasheet Specification Change                            

☐ Material Change 

☐ Process Change 

☐  Design Change 

☐ Other:   

Manufacturing Location(s) Affected TT Electronics Bedlington 

Date of Change Implementation 03/04/2019 

 

Products Affected 
Product 
Series 

Product Type(s) Datasheet Link 

CRT  
CRT – All sizes and 
variants 

https://www.ttelectronics.com/TTElectronics/media/ProductFiles/Resistors/Datasheets/CRT.pdf 

   
` 

Change Detail 

Description of Change TT Electronics is announcing that the CRT Series (Trimmable Chip Resistor), is being taken EOL 

Reason for Change The business is no longer sustainable at current level 

Implementation Plan No LTB is available 

Customer Impact Parts will be EOL and unavailable to order from 03
rd

 April 2019 

Recommendations 
N/A 
 
 

Availability of Previously 
Manufactured Product 

 
N/A 
 
 

Availability of 
Approval Samples 

N/A   

https://www.ttelectronics.com/TTElectronics/media/ProductFiles/Resistors/Datasheets/CRT.pdf
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Sales Contacts 

Americas (OEM):  Kevin Marzano Kevin.marzano@ttelectronics.com   
Europe (OEM): Peter Bauer Peter.bauer@ttelectronics.com  
Asia (OEM): Janson Chuen janson.chuen@ttelectronics.com 
Americas Distribution: Jason Gildea jason.gildea@ttelectronics.com  
Europe (EMEA) Distribution: Claudia Patzak-Kruger Claudia.Patzak-Kruger@ttelectronics.com  
Asia Distribution: Willis Ong  Willis.Ong@ttelectronics.com 

 

Approval 

 Name Title Date 

Issued by David Peters Product Line Manager 03
rd

 April 2019 

Approved by Barry Peters 
VP Product Management & 

Engineering 
03

rd
 April 2019 

Approved by Guy Millard 
VP & GM Resistors Business 

Unit 
03

rd
 April 2019 
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